### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4881128

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| TERESA ARLABAN GABEIRAS         | 01/11/2018     |
| EDURNE MIRANDA SUESCUN          | 01/11/2018     |
| ALBERTO GARCIA BARACE           | 01/11/2018     |
| OSCAR LUQUIN HERMOSO DE MENDOZA | 01/11/2018     |
| ALFONSO RUIZ ALDAMA             | 01/11/2018     |
| DIEGO OTAMENDI CLARAMUNT        | 01/11/2018     |
| ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ MURUA        | 01/11/2018     |
| JOSE MIGUEL GARCIA SAYES        | 01/11/2018     |
| MIGUEL NUNEZ POLO               | 01/11/2018     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | ACCIONA WINDPOWER, S.A.       |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL BARASOAIN |  |
| Internal Address: | PARCELA 2                     |  |
| City:             | BARASOAIN (NAVARRA)           |  |
| State/Country:    | SPAIN                         |  |
| Postal Code:      | 31395                         |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15858168 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: SHubbard@hayes-soloway.com

HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PONS 17.37

> **PATENT REEL: 045327 FRAME: 0688**

504834391

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:               | TODD A. SULLIVAN   |
|----------------------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE:                       | /Todd A. Sullivan/ |
| DATE SIGNED:                     | 03/23/2018         |
| Total Attachments: 4             |                    |
| source=Exec_Assignment#page1.tif |                    |
| source=Exec_Assignment#page2.tif |                    |
| source=Exec_Assignment#page3.tif |                    |
| source=Exec_Assignment#page4.tif |                    |

PATENT REEL: 045327 FRAME: 0689

International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.

Other (specify)

Docket Number

Pons 17.37 (1/2)

Assignee Information

|  | W 24   | Profest Mat Profes seas fine to a feet of 2 feet 5   |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name   | ACCIONA WINDPOWER, S.  |  | SS   | Management of the second of th |
| Address (line 1)   | POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL BA   | ARASOAIN   | 1000 M. 11110 P. 1110  |  |
| Address (line 2)   | PARCELA 2  | Ээ <b>лик (дала) - 299 г. (до Т</b> үү <b>гт нэг хүртэх үүр хуус хуус хүр хуус хуус хуус хуус хуус хуус хуус хуу</b> | не-чинимы <b>ливания писле прод</b> основоров (16-2) <b>27 произоотицево интесачи</b>  | Name of the Control o |
| City   | Barasoain (Navarra)  | State  | -  | 394  |
| Country  | Spain  | Postal Code  | 31395  | American State of Control of Cont |
| difficultive and the second se | The state of the s | Title of Invention:  |  |  |
| provinces  | ssignment of the following rig   | *  | ck all that apply):  |  |
|  | o otates of America rights, little a<br>on rights, title and interest in the   |  |  |  |
| positions  | d States Patent Application Serie  |  | And the second s |  |
| 3  | Date of Execution:   | Date of Filing: E  | ecember 29, 2017   |  |
| Unite  | d States Provisional Patent Appl   | ication Serial No.   | менто технология документи на при пред дали  |  |
| ☐ Unite  | d States Patent No(s)  |  |  |  |

inventors (assignors)

| Name                            | Address                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|---|--|
| TERESA ARLABAN GABEIRAS         | POLÍGONO INDUSTRIAL BARASOAIN PARCELA 2 |  |
|                                 | 31395 BARASOAIN (NAVARRA) SPAIN         |  |
| EDURNE MIRANDA SUESCUN          | POLÍGONO INDUSTRIAL BARASOAIN PARCELA 2 |  |
|                                 | 31395 BARASOAIN (NAVARRA) SPAIN         |  |
| ALBERTO GARCÍA BARACE           | POLÍGONO INDUSTRIAL BARASOAIN PARCELA 2 |  |
|                                 | 31395 BARASOAIN (NAVARRA) SPAIN         |  |
| OSCAR LUQUIN HERMOSO DE MENDOZA | POLÍGONO INDUSTRIAL BARASOAIN PARCELA 2 |  |
|                                 | 31395 BARASOAIN (NAVARRA) SPAIN         |  |
| ALFONSO RUIZ ALDAMA             | POLÍGONO INDUSTRIAL BARASOAIN PARCELA 2 |  |
|                                 | 31395 BARASOAIN (NAVARRA) SPAIN         |  |
| DIEGO OTAMENDI CLARAMUNT        | POLÍGONO INDUSTRIAL BARASOAIN PARCELA 2 |  |
|                                 | 31395 BARASOAIN (NAVARRA) SPAIN         |  |
| ALEJANDRO GONZÁLEZ MURUA        | POLÍGONO INDUSTRIAL BARASOAIN PARCELA 2 |  |
|                                 | 31395 BARASOAIN (NAVARRA) SPAIN         |  |
|                                 |   |  |

Page 1 of

Docket Number Pons 17.37 (2/2)

|  |   | A55/G/   | nee information         |                     |
|--|---|--|-------------------------|---------------------|
| Name   |   | ACCIONA WINDPOWER, S.A.  |                         |                     |
| Address  | (line 1)  | POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL BARASOAIN  |                         |                     |
| Address  | (line 2)  | PARCELA 2  |                         |                     |
| City   |   | Barasoain (Navarra) State  |                         |                     |
| Country  | With the second | Spain  | Postal Code             | 31395               |
|  |   | 79.6   | le of Invention:        |                     |
| METH   | OD OF RE  | DUCING LOADS ACTING ON A WIN   | D TURBINE YAW SYSTI     | EM                  |
|  |   |  |                         |                     |
| Andrew Commence of the Commenc | OCH THE STEEL THE THE WHITE THE STEEL SHOW  | PALIFICATION STEERING LINEAR LINEAR CONTROL OF THE STEERING CONTROL OF THE STE |                         |                     |
| This is  | s an Assi   | gnment of the following rights, t  | itle and interest: (che | ck all that apply): |
| X  |   | tates of America rights, title and in  | •                       |                     |
| х  | Amend   |  |                         |                     |
| X  | Financia .  |  |                         |                     |
|  | Dat   | e of Execution:  | Date of Filing: D       | ecember 29, 2017    |
|  | United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.   |  |                         |                     |
|  | United States Patent No(s).   |  |                         |                     |
|  | International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.   |  |                         |                     |
|  | Other (specify)   |  |                         |                     |
| l <sub>k</sub>   |   |  |                         |                     |

Inventors (assignors)

| Name                     | Address                                 |
|--------------------------|---|
| JOSE MIGUEL GARCIA SAYES | POLÍGONO INDUSTRIAL BARASOAIN PARCELA 2 |
|                          | 31395 BARASOAIN (NAVARRA) SPAIN         |
| MIGUEL NUNEZ POLO        | POLÍGONO INDUSTRIAL BARASOAIN PARCELA 2 |
|                          | 31395 BARASOAIN (NAVARRA) SPAIN         |
|                          |   |
|                          |   |
|                          |   |
|                          |   |
|                          |   |
|                          |   |
|                          |   |
|                          |   |
|                          |   |
|                          |   |
|                          |   |

Page 1 of

Docket Number

Pons 17.37 (1/2)

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

| Inventors' Signatures (if Notariza | ation is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)   |
|------------------------------------|--|
| Name                               | Signature/Date   |
| TERESA ARLABAN GABEIRAS            | HALEBON 11-01-2018   |
| EDURNE MIRANDA SUESCUN             |  |
|                                    | Jan  |
| ALBERTO GARCÍA BARACE              | A STATE OF THE STA |
| OSCAR LUQUIN HERMOSO DE MENDOZA    | Atrimin  |
| ALFONSO RUIZ ALDAMA                | 1 1/01/2018  |
| DIEGO OTAMENDI CLARAMUNT           | I Signature  |
| ALEJANDRO GONZÁLEZ MURUA           |  |
|                                    |  |

Page 2 of

Docket Number

Pons 17.37 (2/2)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

| Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)  |                  |  |
|--|------------------|--|
| Name   | Signature/Date   |  |
| JOSE MIGUEL GARCIA SAYES   | 1/21/ 11/01/2013 |  |
| Contraction (Contraction Contraction Contr | Ø /              |  |
| MIGUEL NUNEZ POLO  | My My 11/01/2018 |  |
| And the state of t |                  |  |
|  |                  |  |
|  |                  |  |
| 400 - 100 -  |                  |  |
| 7 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A  |                  |  |
|  |                  |  |
|  |                  |  |
|  |                  |  |
|  |                  |  |
|  |                  |  |
|  |                  |  |
| The second Control of  |                  |  |

Page 2 of